PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS FOR DEFERMENT OF SUMMER 2025 TAXES

All city, village and township treasurers in Genesee County are currently accepting
applications for summer, 2025 tax deferments (deferments are NOT exemptions). The
applicant must have had a gross household income of less than $40,000 for the preceding
calendar and be:

e 62 years of age or older, including the unmarried surviving spouse of a person who
was 62 or older at the time of death.

e Paraplegic, hemiplegic, or quadriplegic

e Eligible service person, eligible veteran, eligible widow or widower

e Blind person

e Totally and permanently disabled.

Those that farm agricultural real property may also qualify if the gross receipts of the
agricultural or horticultural operations in the previous yeatr, or the average gross receipts for
such operations in the previous three years, are not less than the household income for the
preceding calendar year or the combined household incomes in the previous year of the
individual members of a limited liability company that owns the agricultural real property.

Deferments must be filed by September 15, 2025, or before the date your summer taxes
are due, whichever is later. If the deferment is approved, the deferred taxes must be paid on
or before February 14, 2026, in order to avoid penalty and interest. Deferments must be
filed annually. Postmarks will not be accepted.

Applications for deferment of summer taxes can be found at www.michigan.gov and
searching Form 471, application for Deferment of Summer taxes.

Please contact your city, village or township treasurer if you have any questions.

Argentine Twp. Matthew Frederick 810-735-5050
Atlas Twp. Ann Marie Moore 810-636-2548
Clayton Twp. Shelley Thompson 810-635-4433

Davison Twp. Travis Howell 810-653-4156


http://www.michigan.gov/

Fenton Twp.
Flint Twp.
Flushing Twp.
Forest Twp.
Gaines Twp.
Genesee Twp.
Grand Blanc Twp.
Montrose Twp.
Mt. Morris Twp.
Mundy Twp.
Richfield Twp.
Thetford Twp.
Vienna Twp.
Burton City

Clio City
Davison City
Fenton City

Flint City
Flushing City
Grand Blanc City
Linden City
Montrose City
Mt. Morris City
Swartz Creek City
Gaines Village

Goodrich Village

John Tucker
Thomas Klee

Terry Peck

Linda Smoke
Robert Henderson
Andrew Sorensen
Mike Yancho Sr.
Karen Jones

Jona May Kean
Danelle Barker
Brian Arnes
Kristine Taylor
Catherine Thompson
Alice Bryce

Don Dowell

Julie Pray

Jon Satkowiak
Amanda Trujillo
Kimberly Lynch
Dianne Waterworth
Brooke Card
Kimberly Lynch (interim)
April Niedecken
Amy Nichols
Taunya Marek

Rachael Cushman

810-629-1537

810-732-1350

810-659-0800

810-631-4997

989-271-6300

810-640-2000

810-424-2600

810-639-2021

810-785-1054

810-655-4631

810-653-3564

810-686-5200

810-686-7580

810-743-1500

810-686-5850

810-653-2191

810-629-2261

810-766-7255

810-659-5665

810-694-1118

810-735-7980

810-639-6168

810-686-2160

810-635-4464

989-271-8386

810-636-2570



Lennon Village Larry Widigan 810-621-4285
Otisville Village Kely Mercer 810-631-4680

Otter Lake Village  Terry Gill 810-793-2665



